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Please read these instructions carefully before starting assembly.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.
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11x22 | 3.4x6.6

2 BOXES

O PCSET

11x19 1 3.4x6

2 BOXES

11x31 1 3.4x9.5

2 BOXES

13 PCSET

8 PCSET

117 1 3.4x5.2

1 BOX

7 PCSET

11x26 1 3.4x8

2 BOXES

11 PCSET

[ AVAILABLE MODELS

112 1 3.4x3.1

1 BOX

5 PCSET

11x24 | 3.4x1.3

2 BOXES

10 PCSET




AFTER SALES SERVICE

1 PARTS REQUEST

2 ASSEMBLY ASSISTANCE

In the case of missing or damaged parts, do not return
product to store.

Go to the link below or scan the QR code for help, it will direct

you to a form that will help us assist you as soon as possible.

% Contact us on our website:
[=] bit.lv/3js7VvZi

SCAN ME

If you need any technical assistance in assembling your
product, go to the link below or scan the QR code for help.
It will direct you to a form that will help us assist you as soon

as possible.

gﬁ Contact us on our website:
EEE; bit.ly/3kgqqFEC

SCAN ME


http://bit.ly/3js7yZi
http://bit.ly/3kqqFEc

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

%z WE ARE HERE TO HELP

SCAN ME For general questions: bit.ly/3kY07dP

USA CANADA UNITED KINGDOM - IRELAND
@ 877-627-8476 @ 905-5646007 @ 01302-380775

g hobbyservice@poly-tex.com g sales@footprintproducts.com g customer.serviceUK@palram.com
GERMANY FRANCE - BELGIUM ISRAEL

@ 0180-522-8778 @ +33-169-791-094 @ 04-848-6816

g customer.serviceDE@palram.com g customer.serviceFR@palram.com g info.il@palram.co.il

ITALY + NETHERLANDS - PORTUGAL + SPAIN  AUSTRIA - LUXEMBURG - LIECHTENSTEIN ~ AUSTRALIA

@ +33-169-791-094 @ +49-180-522-8778 % 03-9219-4444

g customer.serviceFR@palram.com & customer.serviceDE@palram.com g salesvic@palram.com

NORWAY - SWEDEN - ARGENTINA - GREECE - GREENLAND - ICELAND - ESTONIA - JAPAN - LATVIA - LITHUANIA
MAURITIUS + MEXICO - ROMANIA -+ RUSSIA" - TURKEY - UZBEKISTAN - UKRAINE - SWAZILAND - KOREA

Q)  +972-4-848-6816

g customer.service@palram.com

82642


http://bit.ly/3kY07dP

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

%72 WE ARE HERE TO HELP

SCAN ME For general questions: bit.ly/3kY07dP

AUSTRALIA - GREENHOUSES

% 03-9544-6-999

g info@mazedistribution.com.au

DENMARK

Q 07-5754270

@ post@nshnordic.com

CZECH REPUBLIC

S 0493-523-523

@ servis@garland.cz

CYPRUS

HUNGARY - SLOVAKIA

QY +420-493-523-523

@ servis@garland.cz

SOUTH AFRICA

Q' 01-397-7771

Q' 0224-971-13

g alpaco@alpacodomica.com
www.alpacodomica.com

g receptionza@palram.com

FINLAND

@ Neuvonta: 09-6866720
Tuki / Varaosat: 050-3715350

g www.horisontenterprises.fi
tuki@horisontenterprises.fi

SWITZERLAND
@ 062-287-33-77

g info@ritter.ch

NEW ZEALAND

Q' 0800 800 880

g customer.service@palram.com

CROATIA - SLOVENIA
Q' 0599-37-057

g info@ms-viscom.com

POLAND

@ Infolinia: 801-011-929
22-349-93-36

@ kontakt@ogrodosfera.pl


http://bit.ly/3kY07dP

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATION

SAFETY ADVICE

Dispose of all plastic bags safely - keep them away from children’s reach.
Keep children away from the assembly area.

When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the manufacturer’s
safety advice.

CARE & MAINTENANCE

Machine wash cold. No chlorine bleach. Line dry.

IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS

These instructions are compatible with Palram-Canopia’s 3.4m depth (11) Stockholm Patio
Cover Series.

Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

O Ladder

\ O Wrench 10 mm | 13/32"

Step 1:

Step 2:

Step 6:

Step 7:

IMPORTANT ASSEMBLY STEPS

When encountering this information icon during assembly,
please refer to the relevant assembly step for important
additional comments.

These instructions refer to the assembly of one (1) piece of
the Stockholm - Patio Cover Shade set. Repeat these steps
based on your Patio Cover size.

Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter on back of frame.

Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter on front of frame.

Turn the screw 3-4 times only, see drawing b.

Pull the cable while tightening and locking part #9435,
see drawing c.



CONSEILS DE SECURITE

Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques - tenez-les hors de portée des enfants.
Tenez les enfants a distance de la zone de montage.

Si vous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de
sécurité du fabricant.

- ENTRETIEN & MAINTENANCE

Lavage en machine a froid. Aucun agent de blanchiment au chlore. Ligne seche.

RECOMMANDATIONS IMPORTANTES

Ces instructions sont compatibles avec la série de Stockholm couvertures de patio
Palram-Canopia de 3.4 m de profondeur (11).

Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de débuter le montage du produit.
Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions.
Conservez ces instructions en lieu siir pour référence ultérieure.

OUTILS ET EQUIPEMENT

O Echelle N 0 C1é10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATION

Etape 1:

Etape 2:

Etape 6:

Etape7:

PRINCIPALES ETAPES D'ASSEMBLAGE

Lorsque vous rencontrez cette icone d’information pendant
I'assemblage, veuillez vous référer a I'étape d’assemblage
correspondante pour d’autres commentaires importants.

Ces instructions se réferent a I'assemblage d’une (1) partie
de I'ensemble de Stockholm - I'abri de terrasse. Répétez ces
étapes en fonction de la taille de votre abri de terrasse.

Percez un trou de 4 mm de diamétre a I'arriére du cadre.

Percez un trou de 4 mm de diamétre a I'avant du cadre.

Tourner la vis 3-4 fois seulement, voir dessin b.

Tirez le cable tout en serrant et en verrouillant la piece# 9435,
voir dessin c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Reichweite von Kindern kommen.

Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgemdss - und achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht in

Halten Sie Kinder wahrend des Aufbaus vom Carport fern.

« Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf, die

Sicherheitshinweise des Herstellers zu befolgen.

PFLEGE & WARTUNG

WICHTIGE RINWEISE

Canopia kompatibel.

beginnen.

WERKZEUGE & AUSRUSTUNG

O Leiter

Kalt in der Waschmaschine waschen Keine Chlorbleiche. Auf der Wascheleine trocknen

Diese Anweisungen sind mit der 3.4m tiefen (11') Stockholm Patio-Abdeckungsserie von Palram-
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage dieses Produktes

Bitte fithren Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung fiir spateren Gebrauch sicher auf.

O Schraubenschliissel
10 mm | 13/32"

Schritt 1:

Schritt 2:

Schritt 6:

Schritt 7:

WICHTIGE MONTAGESCHRITTE

Wenn Sie bei der Montage auf dieses Informationssymbol
stofsen, finden Sie im jeweiligen Montageschritt wichtige
Zusatzhinweise.

Diese Anleitung bezieht sich auf die Montage von einem (1)
Stiick des Stockholm - Terrasseniiberdachungs-Sets.
Wiederholen Sie diese Schritte entsprechend der Grofse
Ihrer Terrasseniiberdachung.

Bohren Sie auf der Riickseite des Rahmens ein Loch mit einem
Durchmesser von maximal 4 mm.

Bohren Sie an der Vorderseite des Rahmens ein Loch mit
einem Durchmesser von maximal 4 mm.

Drehen Sie die Schraube nur 3 - 4 Mal, siehe Zeichnung b.

Ziehen Sie das Kabel, wahrend Sie Teil Nr. 9435 festziehen
und verriegeln, siehe Zeichnung c.



LONSEIDS DE SEBURIDAD PASOS DE MONTAJE IMPORTANTES
« Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con sequridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los nifos

pequefios. Al encontrar este icono de informacién durante el montaje,
consulte el paso de montaje correspondiente para obtener
importantes comentarios adicionales.

« Mantenga a los nifios lejos del rea de montaje. 1

« Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegurese de seguir los consejos

de seguridad del fabricante. . . . .
Estas instrucciones corresponden al montaje de una (1) pieza

del juego de toldos para Stockholm - patios. Repita estos

CUIDADOS & MANTENIMIENTO pasos en funcién del tamaiio de su toldo.

« Lave a maquina con agua fria. No use cloro. Linea seca. Cuelgue para que se seque. Paso 1: Realice un orificio de hasta 4 mm de didmetro en la parte
posterior del marco.

RECOMENDACIONES IMPORTANTES Paso 2: Realice un orificio de hasta 4 mm de didmetro en la parte

) . ) , , . delantera del marco.
« Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la serie de Stockholm cubiertas para patio de 3.4 m de

profundidad (11") de Palram-Canopia.

« Le rogamos lea con atencion las siguientes instrucciones antes de empezar a montar este
producto. Paso 6: Gire el tornillo solamente de 3 a 4 veces, vea la figura b.

« Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones.
« Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar sequro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

Paso 7: Tire del cable mientras aprieta y bloquea |a pieza #9435,

HERRAMIENTAS Y EQUIPOS vea la figura c.

O Llave
O Escalera N 10 mm [ 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACION
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SAKERHETSRAD

« Gordig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sdkert satt - hall dem borta fran barn.
« Hall barnen borta fran monteringsomradet.

« Nar du anvander en stege eller motordrivna verktyg, sakerstall att du féljer tillverkarens
sikerhetsrad.

RENGORINGSINSTRUKTIONER |

« Maskintvattas kallt. Ej klorinblekning. Hangtorkas.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER

« Dessa instruktioner 8r kompatibla med Palram-Canopias 3.4 m djup (11") Stockholm Patio
Cover Series.

« Varvanlig l3s instruktionerna noggrant innan du borjar montera produkten.
« Vanligen utfor instruktionerna enligt de steg som angivits i dessa instruktioner.
« Spara dessa instruktioner pa ett sakert stélle for framtida referens.

VERKTYG OCH REDSKAP

O Rycka
. N 10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATION

Steg 1:

Steg 2:

Steg 6:

Steg 7:

VIKTIGA MONTERINGSSTEG

Nar du ser denna ikon under montering, se relevant
monteringssteg for viktiga ytterligare kommentarer.

Dessa instruktioner avser montering av en (1) del av
terrassolskyddet - Stockholm. Upprepa dessa steg baserat
pa storleken pa ditt terrassolskydd.

Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter pa baksidan av ramen.

Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter pa framsidan av ramen.

Vrid skruven endast 3- 4 ganger, se ritning b.

Dra kabeln medan del #9435 spanns och |ases, se ritning c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMASION

SIKKERHETSRAD

« Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate - hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde.

« Hold barn borte fra monteringsomradet.

« Sikre at du felger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktay.

RENGORINGSINSTRUKTIONER

« Kald maskinvask. Ingen blekemidler med klor. Henges opp til tark.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER

« Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Palram-Canopias 3.4 m-dybde (11") Stockholm Patio

Cover Series.

« Lesinstruksjonene neye for du begynner pd monteringen av dette produktet.

« Folg stegene som forklart i instruksjonen.

« Oppbevar denne instruksjonen pa et trygt sted, for fremtidig referanse.

VERKTOY 0G UTSTYR

O Stige \

O Skiftenskkel
10 mm | 13/32"

Trinn 1:

Trinn 2:

Trinn 6:

Trinn7:

TARKEAT ASENNUSVAIHEET

Kun naet taman tietokuvakkeen asennuksen aikana, katso
tarkeat lisshuomautukset olennaisesta asennusvaiheesta.

Disse instruksjonene refererer til installasjon av en (1) del av
Stockholm - terrassen solbeskyttelse. Gjenta disse trinnene
basert pa storrelsen pa terrassesolskjermen.

Bor et hull pa opptil 4 mm i diameter pa baksiden av rammen.

Bor et hull opp til 4 mm i diameter pa forsiden av rammen.

Drei bare skruen 3- 4 ganger, se beskrivelse pa tegning b.

Trekk i kabelen mens du strammer og laser delen # 9435,
se tegning c.



TURVALLISUUSOHIEET

« Havitd kaikki muovisuojat huolella - 3l3 jata niitd lasten ulottuville.

« Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.
« Kun kaytat tikkaita tai shkétytkaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttéohjeita.

PUHDISTUSOHIEET

« Kylma konepesu. Ei klooria siséltavaa valkaisuainetta. Narukuivaus.

TARKEITA SUOSITUKSIA

Nama ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Palram-Canopiain 3 metrin syvyyden (10") Stockholm

patiopelisarjan kanssa.

Lue ndma3 ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat tdméan tuote kokoonpanon.

Suorita vaiheet jarjestyksellisesti esitettyjen ohjeitten mukaisesti.

Tallenna ndma3 ohjeet mydhempaa kayttoa varten.

TYOKALUT & VALINEET

O Tikkaat

O Kiintoavain
10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - TIEDOT

Trinn 1:

Trinn 2:

Trinn 6:

Trinn 7:

VIKTIGE MONTERINGSTRINN

Nar du ser dette ikonet under montering, vennligst
se relevant monteringstrinn for viktige tilleggskommentarer.

Nama ohjeet koskevat yhden (1) Stockholm - Patio Cover Shade

-sarjan osan kokoamista. Toista ndma vaiheet Patio Cover
-tuotteittesi maaran mukaan.

Poraa lapimitaltaan enintdan 4 mm reika kehyksen
takapuolelle.

Poraa lapimitaltaan enintdan 4 mm reika kehyksen
etupuolelle.

Kierra ruuvia vain 3- 4 kertaa, katso piirustus b.

Veda kaapeli samalla kiristden ja lukiten osan #9435,
katso piirustus c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATION

SIKKERHEDSRAD

« Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for berns raekkevidde vaek.

« Hold barn vaek fra monteringsomradet.

« Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vaerktgjer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger

producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.

RENGORINGSVEJLEDNING

« Vaskemaskine koldt. Ingen Klorin. Linjen er ter.

VIKTIGE ANBEFALINGER

« Denne vejledning er kompatibel med Palram-Cannopia's 3.4 m dybde (11") Stockholm Patio

Cover Series.

« Laes venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt.

« Udfor venligst trinene i den raekkefelge de er angivet i vejledningen.

« Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference.

VERKT() & UDSTYR

O Stige

O Svensknagle
10 mm | 13/32"

Trin1:

Trin 2:

Trin 6:

Trin7:

VIGTIGE MONTERINGSTRIN

Nar du steder pa dette informationsikon under monteringen,
se det relevante monteringstrin for vigtige yderligere
kommentarer.

Denne vejledning henviser til samlingen af et (1) stykke af
terrassed=kslet - Stockholm. Gentag disse trin baseret pa din
Patio Cover -storrelse.

Bor et hul op til 4 mm i diameter pa bagsiden af rammen.

Bor et hul op til 4 mm i diameter foran rammen.

drej kun skruen 3- 4 gange, se tegning b.

Traek kablet ud under stramning og lasning af del #9435,
se tegning c.



VEILIGHEIDSADVIES

« Verwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen.

« Laat kinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw.

« Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de bijbehorende

veiligheidsinstructies.

SCHOONMAAK INSTRUCTIES

« Koud in de machine wassen. Geen chloorbleekmiddel. Aan de lijn drogen.

BELANGRIJKE AANBEVELINGEN

« Deze instructies zijn compatibel met de Stockholm Patio Cover-serie van 3.4m diepte (11).

« Alstublieft lees deze handleiding voor u begint met het assembleren van het product.

« Alstublieft volg de stappen in de volgorde zoals vermeld staat in deze instructie.

« Bewaar deze instructies op een goede plek.

GEREEDSCHAP & UITRUSTING

O Ladder \

O Moersleutel
10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKROLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMATIE

Stap 1:

Stap 2:

Stap 6:

Stap 7:

BELANGRIJKE STAPPEN VAN DE OPBOUW

Wanneer u dit informatiepictogram tijdens de opbouw
tegenkomt, raadpleeg dan de betreffende stap van de
opbouw voor belangrijke bijkomende opmerkingen.

Deze instructies hebben betrekking op de montage van één (1)

stuk van de Stockholm - Patio Cover Shade-set. Herhaal deze
stappen op basis van de afmetingen van uw Patio Cover.

Boor een gat met een diameter van max. 4 mm in de
achterkant van het frame.

Boor een gat met een diameter van max. 4 mm in de voorkant
van het frame.

Draai de schroef slechts 3- 4 keer, zie tekening b.

Trek aan de kabel tijdens het vastdraaien en vergrendelen van
onderdeel #9435, zie tekening c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMAZIONE

CONSIGLIO DI SICUREZZA

Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.

Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di seguire i consigli di prudenza

del produttore.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA

Lavaggio in lavatrice a freddo. Senza sbiancante al cloro. Asciugatura naturale.

RACCOMANDAZIONI IMPORTANTI

Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con la serie di Stockholm coperture per patio di 3.4 m di

profondita (11') di Palram-Canopia.

Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto.

Si prega di andare passo passo nelbordine indicato in queste istruzioni.

Conservare le istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per un futuro riferimento.

STRUMENTI E ATTREZZATURE

O Scala \

O Chiave
10 mm | 13/32"

Passo 1:

Passo 2:

Passo 6:

Passo 7:

FASI DI MONTAGGIO IMPORTANTI

Quando si incontra questa icona informativa durante il
montaggio, fare riferimento alla relativa fase di montaggio
per ulteriori importanti commenti.

Queste istruzioni sono per il montaggio di un (1) pezzo del kit

tenda da sole per il Stockholm - patio. Ripetete questi passi a
seconda delle dimensioni della vostra tenda da sole.

Praticare un foro di 4 mm di diametro nella parte posteriore
del telaio.

Praticare un foro di 4 mm di diametro nella parte anteriore del
telaio.

Girare |a vite solo 3 - 4 volte, vedi disegno b.

Tirare il cavo durante il serraggio e il bloccaggio della parte
9435, vedi disegno c.



BEZPECNOSTNA RADA

Bezpecne odstrante vietky plastové obaly - udrzujte ich mimo dosahu malych deti.
Udrzujte deti mimo oblasti montaze.

Pri pouzivani schodkového rebrika alebo elektrického naradia sa ubezpecte, 7e nasledujete
bezpetnostné pokyny vyrobcu.

 POKYNY NA CISTENIE

Perte v pracke v studenej vode. Bez chlérového bielidla. Suste na vzduchu.

DOLEZITE ODPORUCANIA

Tieto pokyny st kompatibilné so sddou Stockholm - Patio Cover Series o hibke 3.4 m (11').
Pred zacatim montaze tohto vyrobku si, prosim, dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny.
Skor, nez za¢nete s montazou vyrobku , si dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny.

Kroky vykonavajte v poradi uvedenom v tychto pokynoch. Pokyny si odlozte na bezpecné
miesto, aby ste ich mohli v budticnosti znova pouzit.

NASTROJE A ZARIADENIE

, O Klae
O Rebrik \ 10 mm |13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACIE

Krok 1:

Krok 2:

Krok 6:

Krok 7:

DOLEZITE MONTAZNE KROKY

Ked'sa pocas montaze stretnete s touto informacnou ikonou,

dalsie dolezité poznamky najdete v prisluSnom montaznom
kroku.

Tento navod sa tyka montaze jedného (1) kusu sady
Stockholm - Patio Cover Shade ( Zastresenie terasy). Tieto
kroky zopakujte podla velkosti zastreSenia terasy.

Na zadnej strane ramu vyvrtajte otvor s priemerom az 4 mm.

Do prednej ¢asti ramu vyvrtajte otvor s priemerom az 4 mm.

Skrutku otocte iba 3 - 4 krat, pozri nakres b.

Potiahnite kabel pri utahovani a uzamykanf Casti
#9435 pozri nakres c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACIJE

VARNOSTNI NAPOTEK

« Varno odstranite vse plasti¢ne vrecke - hranite jih izven dosega majhnih otrok.

« Otroke drzite stran od obmodja za sestavljanje.

« Priuporabi lestve ali elektricnih orodij se prepricajte, da upostevate varnostne nasvete

proizvajalca.

NAVODILA ZA CISCENJE

« Hladno strojno pranje. Brez belila s klorom. Susenje na zraku.

POMEMBNA PRIPOROCILA

« Ta navodila so zdruZljiva s Palram-Canopia ovo 3.4 m globino (11") Stockholm Patio Cover Series.

« Pazljivo preberite ta navodila, preden zatnete sestavljati ta izdelek.

« Izvedite korake v zaporedju, kot je navedeno v teh navodilih.

« Ta navodila shranite na varnem mestu za kasnejso uporabo.

ORODJA & OPREMA

[ Lestev

O Kijut
10 mm | 13/32

Korak 1:

Korak 2:

Korak 6:

Korak 7:

POMEMBNI KORAKI MONTAZE

Ce med montiranjem naletite na to ikono za informacije,
glejte ustrezni korak montaze za pomembne dodatne opombe.

Ta navodila se nanasajo na sestavo enega (1) kosa kompleta
sencil za pokrivala za Stockholm - teraso. Te korake ponovite
glede na velikost pokrivala za teraso.

Na zadnji strani okvirja izvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4 mm.

Na sprednji strani okvirja izvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4
mm.

Vijak privijte samo 3 - 4 krat, glejte sliko b.

Med zategovanjem in zaklepanjem dela #9435 povlecite
kabel, glejte sliko c.



OHUTUSNOUDED

« Vabanege koigist plastikkottides turvaliselt - valtige nende sattumist vaikeste laste kieulatusse.
« Viltige laste sattumist eseme kokkupanemisalale.

« Kasutades treppredelit voi elektrilisi t6ériistu, veenduge, et jargite tootja ohutusjuhiseid.

PURASTUSIURISED

« Kiilm masinapesu. Kloorivalgendit mitte kasutada. Riputada kuivama.

OLULISED SOOVITUSED

« Need juhised tihilduvad Palrami Canopia 3.4 meetrise (11') Stockholm sisecuekatete
sarjaga.Palun tutvuge kdesolevate juhistega pohjalikult enne seda, kui alustate selle toote

kokkupanemist.

« Palun teostage nimetatud sammud kéesolevates juhistes mainitud jarjekorras.

« Palun hoidke kdesolevad juhised turvalises kohas alles, et tulevikus neid kasutada.

TOORIISTAD JA SEADMED

O Redel

O Mutrivoti
10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - TEAVET

Samm 1:

Samm 2:

Samm 6:

Samm7:

OLULISED KOKKUPANEMISSAMMUD

Kui ndete kokkupanemisel seda teabeikooni, palun vaadake
vastavat kokkupanemisetappi oluliste lisakommentaaride
saamiseks.

Kdesolevad juhised viitavad Stockholm - Terrassi kattevarju
komplekti iihe (1) osa kokkupanekule. Korrake neid samme
vastavalt oma Terrassi katte suurusele.

Puurige auk labimooduga kuni 4 mm raami tagakdiljel.

Puurige auk labimooduga kuni 4 mm raami esikiiljel.

Keerake kruvi ainult 3 - 4 korda, vaadake joonist b.

Tommake kaablit osa #9435 pingutamise ja lukustamise ajal,
vaadake joonist c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACIO

BIZTONSAGI TANACSOK

« Az Gsszes mianyag zacskét Gvatosan tavolitsa el - tartsa ezeket tavol a kisgyermekektdl.

« Tartsa tavol a gyermekeket az 6sszeszerelési teriilettél.

« Ha létrat, vagy elektromos kéziszerszamokat hasznal, tigyeljen arra, hogy mindig kévesse azon

gyartdk biztonsagi el6irasait.

TISZTITASI UTMUTATO

« Mosdgépben hideg vizzel kell mosni. Tilos fehérit6t alkalmazni. Szaritokotélen szaritsa.

FONTOS AJANLASOK

« Ezek az utasitdsok dsszeegyeztethet6k a Palram-Canopia 3.4 méteres (11') Stockholm

teraszfedél-sorozataval.

« Atermék dsszedllitasa el6tt kérjlik, olvassa at alaposan ezeket az utasitasokat.

« Alépéseket az utmutaténak megfelel§ sorrendben végezze el.

« Tartsa meg ezt az atmutatét egy biztonsagos helyen, hogy késébb is hasznalhassa.

SZERSZAMOK ES KESZULEKEK

O Létra \

O Csavarkulcs
10 mm | 13/32"

1. lépés:

2. lépés:

6. lépés:

7. lépés:

FONTOS OSSZESZERELES LEPESEK

Amikor dsszeszerelés soran ezzel az informacids ikonnal
talalkozik, Ggy kérjiik, olvassa el a vonatkozé 6sszeszerelési
lépést a tovabbi fontos megjegyzésekkel kapcsolatban.

Ezek az utasitasok a Stockholm - teraszarnyékolo készlet egy (1)
darabjanak dsszeszerelésére vonatkoznak. Ismételje meg
ezeket a lépéseket a teraszarnyékolo mérete fiiggvényében.

Furjon egy legfeljebb 4 mm atmérdjl lyukat a keret
hatoldalan.

Furjon egy legfeljebb 4 mm atmérdjli lyukat a keret ellils6
oldalan.

csak 3 - 4 fordulatot forgasson a csavaron, 13sd a b. abra.

Hulzza meg a kabelt, s mikdzben hizza, rogzitse a 9435 sz.
elemet, 13sd a c. abra.



RADY DOT. BEZPIECZENSTWA

« Nalezy w bezpieczny sposéb usunac wszystkie plastikowe torby - trzymac je poza zasiegiem

dziedi.

 Trzymaj dzieci z dala od miejsca wykonywania montazu.

« Podczas korzystania z drabiny lub elektronarzedzi, upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z

zaleceniami bezpieczenstwa producenta.

INSTRUKCJE CZYSZCZENIA

« Pracw pralce w zimnej wodzie. Nie stosowac wybielaczy chlorowych. Suszy¢ w stanie

rozwieszonym.

WAZNE ZALECENIA

« Teinstrukcje s3 zgodne z serig Stockholm okladek patio Palram-Canopia o glebokosci 3.4 m (11).

« Przed przystapieniem do montazu produktu prosimy o uwazne zapoznanie sie z instrukgja oraz
o przeprowadzanie poszczegolnych etapdw montazu w kolejnosci okreslonej w niniejszej

instrukgji.

« Zachowaj te instrukcje w bezpiecznym miejscu do przysziego uzytku.

NARZEDZIA'| SPRZET

O Drabina

O Klucz Ptaski
10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACJA

Krok 1:

Krok 2:

Krok 6:

Krok 7:

WAZNE KROKI MONTAZU

Kiedy napotkasz taka ikone informacyjna w trakcie montazu,
prosimy zapoznac sie z odpowiednim krokiem montazu
opatrzonym waznym komentarzem dodatkowym.

Instrukcje odnosz3 sie do montazu jednego (1) elementu
zestawu oslony przeciwslonecznej na taras - Stockholm.
Kroki nalezy powtarza¢ w zaleznosci od rozmiaru oslony.

Wywierci¢ otwar o srednicy do 4 mm na tylnej czesci ramy.

Wywierci¢ otwar o srednicy do 4 mm na przedniej czesci
ramy.

Przekrecic srube tylko 3 - 4 razy, zobacz rysunek b.

Pociagnac kabel podczas dokrecania i blokowania czesci
#9435, patrz rysunek c.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - MHDOPMALIUA

PEKOMERZALMA NO TEXHWUKE bE3ONACHOCTH

. YTVan|3|/|py|7|Te BCe MIaCTUKOBbIE NAKeThI 6e3OI'IaCHO, AEPXNUTE NX B HEAOCTYNMHOM AJ1A

neTen mecTe.

o [lepxuTte getei noganblue oT MecTa cOOpKN.

. ﬂpm NCNONb30BaHNN CTPEMAHKN NN SNEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTa y6e,CI,VITECb B TOM,

UTO Bbl CnegyeTe pekomeHgaumam no 6e30MacHOCTN.

MHCTPYKLMW 1O YBOPKE

¢ MawwnHHas cTrpKa xonogHo Bogon. He ncnonbayiite x0pHblid oTbenusartesb.

BblcyLIJVITe, NnoBeCKB Ha WWHype.

BAXHbIE PEKOMEH ALK

o DT MHCTPYKLMM COBMECTUMBI € cepuein obnoxek Patio Stockholm rny6unoii 3.4 m (117).

o [Moxanyicra, BHUMaTENbHO NpounTaiTe 3Ty MHCTPYKLUIO, MPexae Yem npuctynatb K cbopke

3TOro NpoAykKra.

¢ BbinonHanTe warn B pekomeHgyemom nopagke, ykasaHHOM B 3TON NHCTPYKUUN.

. XpaHVITe 3TY MHCTPYKUWIO B HageXHOM mecTe ans ,qaanelhmero Ncnonb3oBaHUA.

MHCTPYMEHTDI A OBOPYLOBAHMUE

O CrpemsHka \

[0 MaeuHbli Kntou
10 mm | 13/32"

Lar 1:

LWar 2:

LLar 6:

Lar 7:

BAXHbIE 3TATbI CBOPKM

Ecnu BO BpemsA CGOpKI/I BaM BCTpe4yaeTCA Takas
cnpaBoYHaA MKOHKa, HEOGXOAMMO OﬁpaTI/ITbCFI K
COoOTBEeTCTBYyHOLWEMY aTany CGOpKI/I ANA O3HaKoMMeHusA
C AONONMHUTENBbHBIMU BaXXbIHMU 3aMe4YaHUAMU.

JaHHan UHCTPYKLMA OTHOCATCA K c6opKe ogHoro (1)
anemeHTa Komnnekrta Stockholm - Haesec ans natuo.
MoBeTopuTe 3TN Warv B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT pasmepa
Ballero Hageca 4/s natumo.

MpocBepnuTe OTBEPCTUE AVAMETPOM A0 4 MM Ha 3aaHeld
4yacTu pamsil.

MpocBepnuTe OTBEPCTUE ANAMETPOM A0 4 MM Ha
nepegHeli yact pamel.

lMoBepHWUTE BUHT TONLKO 3 - 4 pa3a, cM. PucyHok B.

MoTaHuTe 3a kabesb, OAHOBPEMEHHO 3aTArveas 1
bukeupya getans #9435, cm. PucyHok C.



DROSIBAS PADOMI

« Izmetiet visus plastmasas maisus droda vieta - uzglabajot tos maziem berniem nepieejama vieta.

« Turiet bernus pec iespejas talak no montazas vietas.

« Lietojot saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat razotaja

noradijumiem par droSibu.

TIRISANAS NORADTUMI

« Mazgat velas mazgajama masina ar aukstu Gdeni. Bez hlora balinataja. Zavét, izkarot.

SVARIGI IETEIKUMI

« Sis instrukdijas ir saderigas ar Palram-Canopia 3.4 m dziluma (11") Stockholm terasu sequmu

seriju.

« Lidzu, pirms 3 produkta uzstadisanas, ripigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus.

« Ludzu, veiciet darbibas $ajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.

« Noglabajiet Sos noradijumus dro3a vieta, lai varetu tos izmantot ari velak.

RIKI UN APRIKOJUMS

O Kapnes N

O Uzgrieznu atslega
10 mm | 13/32"

STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACIU

Solis 1:

Solis 2:

Solis 6:

Solis 7;

SVARIGAS DARBIBAS MONTAZAI

Saskaroties ar So informacijas ikonu montazas laika,

ludzu, skatiet attiecigo montazas darbibu, lai iegutu

svarigus papildu komentarus.

Sie noradijumi ir paredzéti viena (1) Stockholm - Patio Canopy

Kit komplekta saliksanai. Atkartojiet sis darbibas atkariba
no patio patversmes lieluma.

Ramja aizmugure urbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.

Ramja priekspuse urbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.

Grieziet skrivi tikai 3 - 4 reizes, sk. Zimgjumu b.

Pavelciet kabeli, pievelkot un nofiksejot detalu # 9435, skat. C
ZImgjumu.



STOCKHOLM PATIO COVER SHADE - INFORMACE

BEZPECNOSTNI RADA

« VSechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpecna mista - pfechovavejte je mimo dosah

DULEZITE MONTAZNI KROKY

déti. Kdyz se béhem montaze setkite s touto informaéni ikonou,
« Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté. i dalsi dilezité poznamky najdete v pFisluSném montaznim
« Budete-li pouzivat Zebfik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem, zajistéte, abyste postupovali kroku.

podle bezpe¢nostnich doporuceni vyrobce.
Tyto pokyny se tykaji montaze jednoho (1) kusu sady
Stockholm - Patio Cover Shade. Opakuijte tyto kroky na

\ AVUD K [V:| STE N| zakladé velikosti krytu vasi terasy.
« Hladno strojno pranje. Bez izbjeljivaca na bazi klora. Linija suha. Krok 1: Na zadni strané ramu vyvrtejte otvor o priméru az 4 mm.
DULEZITA DOPORUCENI Krok 2: Na predni strané ramu vyvrtejte otvor o primeéru az 4 mm.

« Tyto instrukce jsou kompatibilni's fadou Stockholm - Patio Cover hloubky 3.4m (11)
Palram-Canopia.

« Nez zahdjite montaz tohoto produktu, prectéte si prosim pozorné tento navod.
« Véechny kroky prosim provedte v pofadi uvedeném v tomto navodu. Krok 6: Vijak okrenite samo 3 - 4 puta, pogledajte sliku b.
« Tento navod si uschovejte na bezpe¢ném misté pro budouci potfebu.

Krok 7: Povucite kabel dok zatezete i zakljucavate dio # 9435,

NASTROJE A ZARIZENI pogledajte sliku c.

. iy O Kli¢
O Zebrik \ 10 mm [13/32"




ONE SET
ltem Qty.
product Curtain Metal Stencil
461 2 Size Set Rod
705920 Ext. 2.2M 3 pcs 1
466 2
705919 Ext. 2.9M 4 pcs 1
705918 3.7M 5 pcs 1 1
5001 2 705872 5.15M 7 pcs 1 1
9444 2
9445 1
9441 18
9443 18
Metal ROD Stencil
9442 1 9461 1
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